

Mays Creek GLO Phase II

GLO Mays Creek PH II Bidders Summary - AF 2026-015					BGE Engineer's Estimate		E-Z BEL			RUCOBA & MAYA CONST			D&D			ALBRIGHT			JERDON		
ITEM #	BID CODE	DESCRIPTION	BID UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	Unit Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Difference	Unit Price	Cost	Difference	Unit Price	Cost	Difference	Unit Price	Cost	Difference	Unit Price	Cost	Difference
					Total	\$2,521,691.29		\$2,534,665.75	0.51%		\$3,288,815.17	30.42%		\$1,968,887.72	-21.92%		\$2,086,159.66	-17.27%		\$3,216,990.65	27.57%
0100	6002	PREPARING ROW	STA	6	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,585.00	\$ 51,510.00	72%	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	140.00%	\$ 3,219.59	\$ 19,317.54	-35.61%	\$ 3,594.48	\$ 21,566.88	-28.11%	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 66,600.00	122.00%
0106	6002	OBLITERATING ABANDONED ROAD	SY	1734	\$ 22.00	\$ 38,148.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 43,350.00	14%	\$ 30.00	\$ 52,020.00	36.36%	\$ 8.96	\$ 15,536.64	-59.27%	\$ 11.71	\$ 20,305.14	-46.77%	\$ 10.90	\$ 18,900.60	-50.45%
0110	6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	CY	297	\$ 36.00	\$ 10,692.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,940.00	-44%	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,850.00	38.89%	\$ 24.56	\$ 7,294.32	-31.78%	\$ 59.80	\$ 17,760.60	66.11%	\$ 50.60	\$ 15,028.20	40.56%
0110	6002	EXCAVATION (CHANNEL)	CY	2151	\$ 50.00	\$ 107,550.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 60,228.00	-44%	\$ 50.00	\$ 107,550.00	0.00%	\$ 7.08	\$ 15,229.08	-85.84%	\$ 25.95	\$ 55,818.45	-48.10%	\$ 41.00	\$ 88,191.00	-18.00%
0132	6002	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY A)	CY	3985	\$ 60.00	\$ 239,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 159,400.00	-33%	\$ 50.00	\$ 199,250.00	-16.67%	\$ 5.35	\$ 21,319.75	-91.08%	\$ 26.42	\$ 105,283.70	-55.97%	\$ 49.00	\$ 195,265.00	-18.33%
0161	6017	COMPOST MANUF TOPSOIL (4")	SY	2520	\$ 9.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 6,552.00	-71%	\$ 9.00	\$ 22,680.00	0.00%	\$ 3.06	\$ 7,711.20	-66.00%	\$ 2.40	\$ 6,048.00	-73.33%	\$ 7.50	\$ 18,900.00	-16.67%
0164	6021	CELL FBR MLCH SEED (PERM)(RURAL)(SANDY)	SY	2520	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,520.00	-33%	\$ 23.00	\$ 57,960.00	1433.33%	\$ 0.89	\$ 2,242.80	-40.67%	\$ 4.44	\$ 11,188.80	196.00%	\$ 0.67	\$ 1,688.40	-55.33%
0164	6029	CELL FBR MLCH SEED (TEMP) (WARM)	SY	1260	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 756.00	-60%	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,520.00	33.33%	\$ 0.66	\$ 831.60	-56.00%	\$ 2.54	\$ 3,200.40	69.33%	\$ 0.60	\$ 756.00	-60.00%
0165	6031	CELL FBR MLCH SEED (TEMP) (COOL)	SY	1260	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 756.00	-60%	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,520.00	33.33%	\$ 0.66	\$ 831.60	-56.00%	\$ 2.54	\$ 3,200.40	69.33%	\$ 0.60	\$ 756.00	-60.00%
0166	6002	FERTILIZER	TON	0.12	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 240.00	33%	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	566.67%	\$ 1,208.63	\$ 145.04	-19.42%	\$ 1,482.29	\$ 177.87	-1.18%	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 621.00	245.00%
0168	6001	VEGETATIVE WATER	MG	3.3	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,023.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 660.00	-35%	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,650.00	61.29%	\$ 604.32	\$ 1,994.26	94.94%	\$ 1,483.22	\$ 4,894.63	378.46%	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 4,537.50	343.55%
0247	6041	FL BS (CMP IN PLC)(TYA GR1-2)(FNAL POS)	CY	843	\$ 136.00	\$ 114,648.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 71,655.00	-38%	\$ 115.00	\$ 96,945.00	-15.44%	\$ 51.48	\$ 43,397.64	-62.15%	\$ 112.87	\$ 95,149.41	-17.01%	\$ 73.15	\$ 61,665.45	-46.21%
0260	6011	LIME TRT (EXIST MATL) (12")	SY	2479	\$ 9.00	\$ 22,311.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 11,899.20	-47%	\$ 5.05	\$ 12,518.95	-43.89%	\$ 11.42	\$ 28,310.18	26.89%	\$ 26.61	\$ 65,966.19	195.67%	\$ 10.55	\$ 26,153.45	17.22%
0260	6083	LIME (HYD(SLY OR DRY) COM OR QK(DRY))	TON	84	\$ 486.00	\$ 40,824.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 34,860.00	-15%	\$ 396.53	\$ 33,308.52	-18.41%	\$ 346.88	\$ 29,137.92	-28.63%	\$ 528.60	\$ 44,402.40	8.77%	\$ 330.00	\$ 27,720.00	-32.10%
0310	6009	PRIME COAT (MC-30)	GAL	437	\$ 9.50	\$ 4,151.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,857.25	-55%	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,740.00	110.53%	\$ 4.83	\$ 2,110.71	-49.16%	\$ 4.38	\$ 1,914.06	-53.89%	\$ 4.60	\$ 2,010.20	-51.58%
0316	6001	ASPH (MULTI OPTION)	GAL	545	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,725.00	-50%	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,900.00	100.00%	\$ 5.56	\$ 3,030.20	-44.40%	\$ 5.18	\$ 2,823.10	-48.20%	\$ 5.30	\$ 2,888.50	-47.00%
0316	6193	AGGR(TY-D GR-5 SAC-B)	CY	19	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,565.00	-33%	\$ 260.00	\$ 4,940.00	30.00%	\$ 157.12	\$ 2,985.28	-21.44%	\$ 588.71	\$ 11,185.49	194.36%	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,850.00	-25.00%
0341	6027	D-GR HMA TY-C SAC-B PG70-22	TON	241	\$ 200.00	\$ 48,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 26,510.00	-45%	\$ 175.00	\$ 42,175.00	-12.50%	\$ 147.45	\$ 35,535.45	-26.28%	\$ 201.83	\$ 48,641.03	0.92%	\$ 140.00	\$ 33,740.00	-30.00%
0420	6011	CL B CONC (FLUME)	CY	10	\$ 760.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	-28%	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	-1.32%	\$ 1,260.61	\$ 12,606.10	65.87%	\$ 313.99	\$ 3,139.90	-58.69%	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 11,850.00	55.92%
0420	6066	CL C CONC (RAIL FOUNDATION)	CY	80	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 36,800.00	-79%	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 88,000.00	-50.00%	\$ 1,027.34	\$ 82,187.20	-53.30%	\$ 313.99	\$ 25,119.20	-85.73%	\$ 960.00	\$ 76,800.00	-56.36%
0432	6003	RIPRAP (CONC) (6 IN)	CY	28	\$ 800.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 19,600.00	-13%	\$ 720.00	\$ 20,160.00	-10.00%	\$ 966.91	\$ 27,073.48	20.86%	\$ 414.76	\$ 11,613.28	-48.16%	\$ 575.00	\$ 16,100.00	-15.09%
0450	6032	RAIL (TY C223)	LF	398	\$ 350.00	\$ 139,300.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 81,590.00	-41%	\$ 450.00	\$ 179,100.00	28.57%	\$ 286.75	\$ 114,126.50	-18.07%	\$ 173.79	\$ 69,168.42	-50.35%	\$ 182.00	\$ 72,436.00	-48.00%
0450	6052	RAIL (HANDRAIL) (TY F)	LF	348	\$ 200.00	\$ 69,600.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 64,380.00	-8%	\$ 270.00	\$ 93,960.00	35.00%	\$ 218.76	\$ 76,128.48	9.38%	\$ 209.48	\$ 72,899.04	4.74%	\$ 146.00	\$ 50,808.00	-27.00%
0496	6001	REMOVE STR (BOX CULVERT)	EA	2	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 9,700.00	-78%	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	-79.55%	\$ 4,977.31	\$ 9,954.62	-77.38%	\$ 10,783.45	\$ 21,566.90	-50.98%	\$ 10,680.00	\$ 21,360.00	-51.45%
0500	6001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 119,985.30	\$ 119,985.30	\$ 241,000.00	\$ 241,000.00	101%	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	-29.16%	\$ 67,079.21	\$ 67,079.21	-44.09%	\$ 113,647.04	\$ 113,647.04	-5.28%	\$ 372,485.00	\$ 372,485.00	210.44%
0502	6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	5	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 15,125.00	-78%	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	-50.00%	\$ 3,323.74	\$ 16,618.70	-76.26%	\$ 5,886.81	\$ 29,434.05	-57.95%	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 44,000.00	-37.14%
0506	6002	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL)(TY 2)	LF	120	\$ 53.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	-25%	\$ 225.00	\$ 27,000.00	324.53%	\$ 12.09	\$ 1,450.80	-77.19%	\$ 50.75	\$ 6,090.00	-4.25%	\$ 61.00	\$ 7,320.00	15.09%
0506	6011	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	LF	120	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	-44%	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00	316.67%	\$ 13.41	\$ 1,609.20	-25.50%	\$ 27.91	\$ 3,349.20	55.06%	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,560.00	-27.78%
0506	6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	1046	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,230.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,661.00	-30%	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,552.00	140.00%	\$ 3.26	\$ 3,409.96	-34.80%	\$ 2.65	\$ 2,771.90	-47.00%	\$ 2.85	\$ 2,981.10	-43.00%
0506	6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	1046	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,092.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,046.00	-50%	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,460.00	400.00%	\$ 1.54	\$ 1,610.84	-23.00%	\$ 1.07	\$ 1,119.22	-46.50%	\$ 0.60	\$ 627.60	-70.00%
0529	CRB2	CRB-2 CURB AND GUTTER	LF	641	\$ 65.00	\$ 41,665.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 23,076.00	-45%	\$ 42.00	\$ 26,922.00	-35.38%	\$ 36.28	\$ 23,255.48	-44.18%	\$ 27.91	\$ 17,890.31	-57.06%	\$ 43.45	\$ 27,851.45	-33.15%
0530	6004	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	SY	99	\$ 130.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 10,494.00	-18%	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,385.00	-11.54%	\$ 166.79	\$ 16,512.21	28.30%	\$ 260.86	\$ 25,825.14	100.66%	\$ 132.45	\$ 13,112.55	1.88%
0530	6005	DRIVEWAYS (ACP)	SY	259	\$ 135.00	\$ 34,965.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,360.00	-70%	\$ 115.00	\$ 29,785.00	-14.81%	\$ 84.60	\$ 21,911.40	-37.33%	\$ 42.41	\$ 10,984.19	-68.59%	\$ 101.00	\$ 26,159.00	-25.19%
0531	6001	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	SY	191	\$ 125.00	\$ 23,875.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,100.00	-20%	\$ 105.00	\$ 20,055.00	-16.00%	\$ 99.11	\$ 18,930.01	-20.71%	\$ 296.86	\$ 56,700.26	137.49%	\$ 112.00	\$ 21,392.00	-10.40%
0531	6005	CURB RAMPS (TY 2)	EA	2	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 8,300.00	26%	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	6.06%	\$ 2,897.93	\$ 5,795.86	-12.18%	\$ 4,059.65	\$ 8,119.30	23.02%	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 5,750.00	-12.88%
0542	6001	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	LF	400	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00	20%	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	900.00%	\$ 6.04	\$ 2,416.00	20.80%	\$ 11.11	\$ 4,444.00	122.20%	\$ 10.25	\$ 4,100.00	105.00%
0545	6019	CRASH CUSH ATTEN (INSTL)(S)(N)(TL3)	EA	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 31,000.00	675%	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	1100.00%	\$ 9,366.92	\$ 37,467.68	836.69%	\$ 16,011.00	\$ 64,044.00	1501.10%	\$ 11,212.00	\$ 44,848.00	1021.20%
0560	6011	MAILBOX INSTALL-S (TWW-POST) TY 4	EA	1	\$ 245.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	63%	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	267.35%	\$ 1,027.34	\$ 1,027.34	319.32%	\$ 432.41	\$ 432.41	76.49%	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00	193.88%
0560	6013	MAILBOX INSTALL-M (TWW-POST) TY 4	EA	1	\$ 670.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	16%	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	347.76%	\$ 1,027.34	\$ 1,027.34	53.33%	\$ 229.41	\$ 229.41	-65.76%	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,440.00	114.93%
0644	6001	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	EA	4	\$ 820.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	34%	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	46.34%	\$ 1,389.93	\$ 5,559.72	69.50%	\$ 2,267.51	\$ 9,070.04	176.53%	\$ 930.00	\$ 3,720.00	13.41%
0644	6027	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYS80(1)SA(P)	EA	1	\$ 755.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	99%	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	138.41%	\$ 1,208.63	\$ 1,208.63	60.08%	\$ 458.82	\$ 458.82	-39.23%	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1,160.00	53.64%
0658	6014	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ(BRF)CTB (BI)	EA	8	\$ 26.57	\$ 212.56	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00	-6%	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	464.55%	\$ 54.39	\$ 435.12	104.70%	\$ 65.81	\$ 526.48	147.69%	\$ 97.00	\$ 776.00	265.07%
0658	6083	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ1(WFLX)SRF	EA	8	\$ 88.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	213%	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00	104.55%	\$ 302.16	\$ 2,417.28	243.36%	\$ 96.30	\$ 770.40	9.43%	\$ 111.00	\$ 888.00	26.14%
0666	6036	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100 MIL)	LF	150	\$ 2.20	\$ 330.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	173%	\$ 4.80	\$ 720.00	118.18%	\$ 2.42	\$ 363.00	10.00%	\$ 4.29	\$ 643.50	95.00%	\$ 4.60	\$ 690.00	109.09%
0666	6048	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	70	\$ 12.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,540.00	83%	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	150.00%	\$ 18.13	\$ 1,269.10	51.08%	\$ 12.83	\$ 898.10	6.92%	\$ 28.75	\$ 2,012.50	139.58%
0666	6054	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL)	EA	4	\$ 210.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	55%	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,920.00	128.57%	\$ 332.37	\$ 1,329.48	58.27%	\$					